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Ken Demchuk International Invitational
Unionville, Nov 28-30, 2025

Event 19 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
11/29/2025 S1-S14 Results Finals
World Records WPS  S1 1:50.48 THUNEM, Ingrid NOR Kristiansand (NOR) 7/17/2016
World Records WPS  S2 1:56.51 THUNEM, Ingrid NOR Eindhoven (NED) 8/4/2014
World Records WPS  S3 1:26.76 SMITH, Leanne USA Indianapolis (USA) 4/24/2025
World Records WPS  S4 1:17.72 KUBIAK, Katie USA Indianapolis (USA) 4/24/2025
World Records WPS  S5 1:13.34 KEARNEY, Tully GBR Funchal (POR) 6/18/2022
World Records WPS  S6 1:09.58 JIANG, Yuyan CHN Singapore (SGP) 9/22/2025
World Records WPS  S7 1:08.03 FRENEY, Jacqueline AUS Adelaide (AUS) 3/19/2012
World Records WPS  S8 1:03.66 TAI, Alice GBR Sheffield (GBR) 5/31/2018
World Records WPS  S9 58.89 LEARY, Alexa AUS Sydney (AUS) 5/18/2025
World Records WPS  S10 58.14 RIVARD, Aurelie CAN Tokyo (JPN) 8/28/2021
World Records WPS  S11 1:04.88 LUKIANENKO, Daria Paris (FRA) 9/7/2024
World Records WPS  S12 58.41 SAVCHENKO, Oxana RUS London (GBR) 9/4/2012
World Records WPS  S13 57.34 GILLI, Carlotta ITA Roma (ITA) 6/30/2018
World Records WPS  S14 56.58 FIRTH, Bethany GBR Bangor (IRL) 3/4/2016
Americas Records WPS  S1 2:55.97 WHEELER, Kayla USA Bismarck (USA) 6/16/2012
Americas Records WPS  S2 2:31.37 ACEVES PEREZ, Haidee Viviana MEX Paris (FRA) 9/3/2024
Americas Records WPS  S3 1:26.76 SMITH, Leanne USA Indianapolis (USA) 4/24/2025
Americas Records WPS  S4 1:17.72 KUBIAK, Katie USA Indianapolis (USA) 4/24/2025
Americas Records WPS  S5 1:23.21 DA SILVA NEVES EUZEBIO, Joana Maria JaciaraBRA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 9/17/2016
Americas Records WPS  S6 1:10.98 MARKS, Ellie USA Paris (FRA) 9/4/2024
Americas Records WPS  S7 1:08.42 WEGGEMANN, Mallory USA Bismarck (USA) 6/16/2012
Americas Records WPS  S8 1:05.61 LONG, Jessica USA Pasadena (USA) 8/10/2014
Americas Records WPS  S9 1:00.18 RALEIGH-CROSSLEY, Christie USA Paris (FRA) 9/4/2024
Americas Records WPS  S10 58.14 RIVARD, Aurelie CAN Tokyo (JPN) 8/28/2021
Americas Records WPS  S11 1:06.24 PAGONIS, Anastasia USA Indianapolis (USA) 4/11/2024
Americas Records WPS  S12 58.81 GOMES SANTIAGO ARAUJO, Maria CarolinaBRA Sao Paulo (BRA) 4/29/2023
Americas Records WPS  S13 58.87 GRAND-MAISON, Valerie CAN Beijing (CHN) 9/10/2008
Americas Records WPS  S14 59.71 SOARES DE OLIVEIRA, Ana KarolinaBRA SÃ£o Paulo (BRA) 5/4/2024
Canadian Para Records  S2 2:33.73 ENS, Nikita LASER Winnipeg 8/11/2019
Canadian Para Records  S3 2:21.77 VAN WYCK-SMART, Aly WS Toronto 7/12/2025
Canadian Para Records  S4 1:50.85 CUNNINGTON, Tammy RDCSC Toronto 10/4/2017
Canadian Para Records  S5 1:32.36 GOBEIL, Alisson NN Singapore (SGP) 9/27/2025
Canadian Para Records  S6 1:13.68 NEWKIRK, Shelby LASER Toronto 5/16/2024
Canadian Para Records  S7 1:12.95 ROUTLIFFE, Tess UL Toronto 5/16/2024
Canadian Para Records  S8 1:09.07 TRIPP, Abi KYPAC Toronto 10/4/2017
Canadian Para Records  S9 1:02.71 JIBB, Mary PSW Singapore (SGP) 9/24/2025
Canadian Para Records  S10 58.14 RIVARD, Aurélie CNQ Tokyo (JPN) 8/28/2021
Canadian Para Records  S11 1:11.04 THOMAS, Amber STSC London (GBR) 8/30/2012
Canadian Para Records  S12 1:10.84 OUELLET, Genevieve ULAVAL Durban (RSA) 12/2/2006
Canadian Para Records  S13 58.87 GRAND'MAISON, Valérie CAMO Beijing (CHN) 9/8/2008
Canadian Para Records  S14 1:03.15 MARINA, Angela BAC Toronto 6/29/2019

Rank Age Class RT Time Final Pts PARA Score 50m 100m

S3, S4, S5

1. GOBEIL, Alisson 20 QC S5 +0.88 1:37.84 726 45.20 1:37.84
2. TUCKER, Ella 20 SSCNB S5 +0.63 1:50.93 541 52.77 1:50.93
3. PARE, Clemence 22 SAMAK S5 1:54.75 495 55.56 1:54.75
4. DUBOIS, Eliane 13 SHER S5 2:03.33 405 1:00.14 2:03.33
5. HEBERT, Alyssa 20 SBPS S5 2:18.17 289 1:05.13 2:18.17
6. VAN WYCK-SMART, Aly 23 WS S3 2:29.68 396 1:14.97 2:29.68
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Unionville, Nov 28-30, 2025

Event 19, Women, 100m Freestyle, Final

S6

1. NEWKIRK, Shelby 29 LASER S6 +0.95 1:22.81 827 39.81 1:22.81
2. STEVENS, Ruby 23 ON S6 1:30.65 690 45.11 1:30.65
3. DARBY, Alessa 13 ON S6 1:33.96 636 44.78 1:33.96
4. SOLIMAN, Myriam 26 QC S6 +0.52 1:38.42 569 45.40 1:38.42
5. CLARKE, Natalie 15 GPP S6 1:38.57 566 47.93 1:38.57
6. DUNCAN, Brea C 18 VKSC S6 +0.77 1:38.79 563 46.93 1:38.79
7. WILLIAMSON, Gabi 15 DST S6 +0.69 1:45.84 470 49.30 1:45.84
8. ENGLISH, Sophie 15 KSS S6 1:46.42 463 52.43 1:46.42
9. TINNEY, Jessica 25 AJAX S6 +0.85 1:48.35 441 52.97 1:48.35

S7, S8

1. TRIPP, Abi 24 QC S8 1:14.17 858 36.16 1:14.17
2. ROUTLIFFE, Tess 27 UL S7 1:22.95 781 39.44 1:22.95
3. BELANGER, Arielle 16 UL S7 +0.49 1:26.55 716 42.21 1:26.55
4. PAGE, Gillian 18 ENC S7 +0.85 1:28.55 681 41.41 1:28.55
5. BRISSON, Anne-Frederique 25 PCSC S8 +0.50 1:37.65 459 45.04 1:37.65
6. LEPAGE, Lysandre 19 CASE S8 1:39.43 437 48.62 1:39.43
7. ADUENY, Anne-Sophie 14 SHER S7 +0.46 1:50.24 386 1:50.24
8. LABRASH, Brooklyn 16 LASER S7 2:08.64 242 58.15 2:08.64

S9, S13, S14

1. SMYTH, Alyssa 15 ON S13 +0.72 1:04.60 895 30.86 1:04.60
2. JIBB, Mary C 19 PSW S9 1:07.32 892 33.07 1:07.32
3. HENAULT, Miori 30 QC S14 +0.86 1:13.90 706 35.74 1:13.90
4. DIEHL, Ali 16 PASS S9 +0.74 1:16.64 699 36.27 1:16.64
5. SMITH, Kate 19 ON S14 1:18.44 616 37.29 1:18.44
6. SHEPPIT-EDWARDS, Melinda 18 ON S14 +0.40 1:22.52 544 40.47 1:22.52
7. HOGARD, Zoe 14 ON S9 +0.71 1:26.52 522 41.24 1:26.52
8. NAULT, Tatiana 20 CARE S9 +0.81 1:28.28 495 41.52 1:28.28

S10

1. RIVARD, Aurelie 29 QC S10 +0.74 1:02.47 956 30.83 1:02.47
2. HUNSICKER, Arianna 22 CSLA S10 +0.70 1:04.62 912 30.98 1:04.62
3. WOOD, Sophie 22 UVPCS S10 +0.34 1:06.67 868 32.03 1:06.67
4. LEROUX, Marianne 26 QC S10 +0.64 1:07.19 856 32.21 1:07.19
5. PELLETIER, Florence 14 QC S10 1:11.87 756 33.80 1:11.87
6. FORTIN, Elisabeth 15 UL S10 +0.91 1:14.96 691 35.33 1:14.96
7. MCCURRACH, Catherine 18 LASER S10 +0.66 1:19.28 608 36.77 1:19.28


